The City of Laredo will not reimburse any proposer for any costs involved in the preparation and submission of bids,
proposals, amendments or other relevant documents associated with the RFB.

I have read and understand this section.

1
3

13.0 TERM OF AGREEMENT

Construction contract time for the project is one hundred seventy-four (174) working days.

I have read and understand this section.

1
4

14.0 GENERAL CONDITIONS

Interested bidders shall familiarize themselves with conditions relating to the scope, specifications, and restrictions
regarding the execution of work to be performed under the contract.

[...]

1472 (Mines Rd) including 2,575 SY Obliterating Abandon Roadway, 4,710 ton D-
GR HMA TY-B, 690 ton D-GR HMA TY-C, 907 LF Concrete Box Culvert, 1,030 
SY concrete sidewalk, 2,669 LF Concrete Curb, Metal Beam Guard Fence, ADA 
ramps, traffic signals, etc. 

Construction contract time for the project is one hundred seventy-four (174) 
working days. 

The following DBE goal is established for the Project: 6.0%

Bids shall be based on a per unit of work basis and shall include dollar amounts for each 
specific unit in improvements listed including those items listed as alternatives as per the